

PS&E JOB NO : 06B016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007178 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : TA2333
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : US 2
 IRON GOAT
 INTERPRETIVE SITE
 06B016
 PROJECT : NH-0002(276), SB-WA02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jun 29 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION
 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			59.79 %
			36,172.00	57,800.00	21,628.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			29.17 %
			24,000.00	31,000.00	7,000.00
3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
GRADING					
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			50.00 %
	5120.0000		20.0000	30.0000	
			102,400.00	153,600.00	51,200.00
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			-10.00 %
	490.0000		10.0000	9.0000	
			4,900.00	4,410.00	-490.00
DRAINAGE					
6	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			8.33 %
	900.0000		24.0000	26.0000	
			21,600.00	23,400.00	1,800.00
SURFACING					
7	SHOULDER BALLAST	C.Y.			233.33 %
	680.0000		12.0000	40.0000	
			8,160.00	27,200.00	19,040.00
8	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	C.Y.			150.00 %
	500.0000		20.0000	50.0000	
			10,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007178 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : TA2333

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jun 29 2006

HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : US 2
 IRON GOAT
 INTERPRETIVE SITE
 06B016
 PROJECT : NH-0002(276), SB-WA02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION
 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING					
9	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR PAVED TRAIL				
	50.0000 C.Y.		110.0000	123.0000	11.82 %
			5,500.00	6,150.00	650.00
10	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR TRAIL				
	120.0000 C.Y.		110.0000	200.0000	81.82 %
			13,200.00	24,000.00	10,800.00
11	DENSE GRADED LIMESTONE FOR TRAIL				
	200.0000 C.Y.		146.0000	230.0000	57.53 %
			29,200.00	46,000.00	16,800.00
12	CABOOSE PAD				
	L.S.				170.00 %
			3,000.00	8,100.00	5,100.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
	EST.				0.00 %
			375.00	375.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
14	COMMERCIAL HMA				
	330.0000 TON		150.0000	140.0000	-6.67 %
			49,500.00	46,200.00	-3,300.00
15	COMMERCIAL HMA FOR PAVED TRAIL				
	45.0000 TON		150.0000	280.0000	86.67 %
			6,750.00	12,600.00	5,850.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
16	ESC LEAD				
	10.0000 DAY		50.0000	85.0000	70.00 %
			500.00	850.00	350.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007178 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : TA2333
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : US 2
 IRON GOAT
 INTERPRETIVE SITE
 06B016
 PROJECT : NH-0002(276), SB-WA02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jun 29 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION
 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
17	MULCHING				
	1.8000	ACRE	450.0000	1,100.0000	144.44 %
			810.00	1,980.00	1,170.00
18	MULCHING WITH PAM				
	1.8000	ACRE	110.0000	2,800.0000	2,445.45 %
			198.00	5,040.00	4,842.00
19	TEMPORARY SEEDING				
	0.2000	ACRE	5,000.0000	2,400.0000	-52.00 %
			1,000.00	480.00	-520.00
20	PERMANENT SEEDING				
	1.6000	ACRE	700.0000	2,000.0000	185.71 %
			1,120.00	3,200.00	2,080.00
21	FINE COMPOST				
	200.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	51.0000	-15.00 %
			12,000.00	10,200.00	-1,800.00
22	CHECK DAM				
	90.0000	L.F.	45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %
			4,050.00	4,500.00	450.00
23	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE				
	200.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %
			6,000.00	5,000.00	-1,000.00
24	SILT FENCE				
	600.0000	L.F.	5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %
			3,000.00	4,800.00	1,800.00
25	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	2000.0000	L.F.	10.0000	2.0000	-80.00 %
			20,000.00	4,000.00	-16,000.00
TRAFFIC					
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	8.0000	EACH	120.0000	75.0000	-37.50 %
			960.00	600.00	-360.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007178 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : TA2333
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : US 2
 IRON GOAT
 INTERPRETIVE SITE
 06B016
 PROJECT : NH-0002(276), SB-WA02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jun 29 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION
 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
27	PAINT LINE 850.0000	L.F.	1.2000 1,020.00	1.4000 1,190.00	16.67 % 170.00
28	PLASTIC STOP LINE 13.0000	L.F.	24.0000 312.00	64.0000 832.00	166.67 % 520.00
29	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 4.0000	EACH	160.0000 640.00	200.0000 800.00	25.00 % 160.00
30	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 14.0000	EACH	150.0000 2,100.00	90.0000 1,260.00	-40.00 % -840.00
31	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL 2.0000	EACH	90.0000 180.00	300.0000 600.00	233.33 % 420.00
32	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		8,500.00	11,000.00	29.41 % 2,500.00
33	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SOLAR LIGHTING L.S.		13,000.00	19,000.00	46.15 % 6,000.00
34	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		2,000.00	9,300.00	365.00 % 7,300.00
OTHER ITEMS					
35	PARKING STOPS 32.0000	EACH	75.0000 2,400.00	154.0000 4,928.00	105.33 % 2,528.00
36	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007178 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : TA2333
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : US 2
 IRON GOAT
 INTERPRETIVE SITE
 06B016
 PROJECT : NH-0002(276), SB-WA02(001)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jun 29 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION
 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
37	ACCESS CONTROL GATE				
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	6,500.0000	30.00 %
			5,000.00	6,500.00	1,500.00
38	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN				
	200.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	40.0000	100.00 %
			4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00
39	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-43.50 %
			1,000.00	565.00	-435.00
40	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
41	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
42	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE				
	900.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %
			2,700.00	2,250.00	-450.00
43	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION				
	5240.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	2.0000	33.33 %
			7,860.00	10,480.00	2,620.00
44	BEAR PROOF GARBAGE RECEPTACLE				
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,600.0000	73.33 %
			3,000.00	5,200.00	2,200.00
45	PARK BENCH				
	3.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,900.0000	137.50 %
			2,400.00	5,700.00	3,300.00
46	BIKE WAVE BICYCLE RACK				
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,500.0000	87.50 %
			800.00	1,500.00	700.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/19/2006

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:57

PS&E JOB NO : 06B016 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 007178 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : TA2333

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2006
AWARDED ON : Jun 29 2006

HWY : SR 000
TITLE : US 2
IRON GOAT INTERPRETIVE SITE
06B016
PROJECT : NH-0002(276), SB-WA02(001)
COUNTY(S) : KING
----- LOW BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION
1023 ALDERWOOD LANE
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
47	TWO MAN ROCK				
	30.0000	EACH	200.0000	94.0000	-53.00 %
			6,000.00	2,820.00	-3,180.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$428,311.00</u>	<u>\$599,414.00</u>	<u>39.95%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$428,311.00</u>	<u>\$599,414.00</u>	<u>39.95%</u>